#### 503089022 12/05/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3135627

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NAGARAJ SAVITHRI	11/19/2014
VINOD K. NAKKALA	11/17/2014
ATUL SRINIVASAN	11/25/2014
SUDIP K. NAG	12/05/2014

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	XILINX, INC.
Street Address:	2100 LOGIC DRIVE
City:	SAN JOSE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95124

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14562359

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (408)371-4613

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 408-879-5216 Email: xilinxipl@xilinx.com

**Correspondent Name:** XILINX, INC.

2100 LOGIC DRIVE Address Line 1: Address Line 2: ATTN: LEGAL DEPT.

Address Line 4: SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95124

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	X-4260 US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUSAN WIENS
SIGNATURE:	/susan wiens/
DATE SIGNED:	12/05/2014

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=X 4260 US Assign efiled#page1.tif source=X\_4260\_US\_Assign\_efiled#page2.tif

 $source=X\_4260\_US\_Assign\_efiled\#page3.tif$ 

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we

Nitropologi Chartelani	of 4212 Castlemains Lane Plane TV 75002		
Nagaraj Savithri Vinod K. Nakkala	of 4212 Castlemaine Lane, Plano, TX 75093 of Flat No. 311, Chalukya Block, RV Avaneendra, Pragathi Enclave		
VAROG IX. I VARKAIA	Colony, Miyapur, Hyderabad, AP 500049, India		
Atul Srinivasan	of 24 Morse Lane, Woodside, CA 94062		
Sudip K. Nag	of 2879 Rubino Circle, San Jose, CA 95125		
hereby sell, assign and transfer to Xilinx, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 2100 Logic Drive, San Jose, California 95124, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in my/our invention			
DETERMIN	IATION OF PATH DELAYS IN CIRCUIT DESIGNS		
for which I/we will execute a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I/we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me/us; I/we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at its request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I/we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the abovenamed assignee, its successors and assigns.  Executed this in the date of this assignment, and the date of this assignment, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said invention, including divisions, reissues, and applications, including divisions, reissues, and invention for the filing of said applications, reissues, continues, and extensions, including divisions, reissues, continues, including divisions, reissues, and invention from me/us; I/we agree to execute all patents of foreign qualities for said invention in all countries of foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee,			
State of <u>Texas</u> )	CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER		
County of COULIN 1	(X) individual signing for oneself		
Before me, Marcel Desalveau, on this day personally appeared Nagaraj Savithri, known to me (or proved to me on the oath of or through or through in the consideration of identity card or other document) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.			
Given under my hand and seal of	office this 19th day of November, 2014.		

Signature of Notary Public

NOtary Public
STATE OF TEXAS
My Comm. Exp. 05/09/2017

Executed this 17 day of NOVEMBET	, 2014.
	Vinod K. Nakkala
(1) WITNESS my hand <u>Snn Nasm</u> Da [Printed Name]  D. So Vara- Signature	Basa Tyan 11/17/2014 Date
(2) WITNESS my hand GAURAY KOMAP [Printed Name]	SRNASTAVA
Akristans Signature	Date 2014
Executed this 25 day of Movember	
State of <u>California</u> ) County of <u>Santa Clara</u> )	CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER (X) individual signing for oneself
appeared <u>Atul Srinivasan</u> , who proved to me or whose name is subscribed to the within instrumen	re me, Susan L. Wiens, Notary Public, personally the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person at and acknowledged to me that he executed the same ture on the instrument the person, or the entity upon instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under th paragraph is true and correct.	e laws of the State of California that the foregoing
WITNESS my hand and official seal.  Susur L. Wiend  Signature of Notary Public	SUSAN L. WIENS Commission # 2043401 Notary Public - California \$ Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Oct 27, 2017

Docket No. X-4260 US

Executed this day of	Loly by Nog Sudip K. Nag
State of <u>California</u> ) County of <u>Santa Clara</u> )	CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER (X) individual signing for oneself
On <u>December of 2014</u> , before me, Susai appeared <u>Sudip K. Nag</u> , who proved to me on the basis of satis name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrume of which the person acted, executed the instrument.	I to me that he executed the same in his
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the paragraph is true and correct.	State of California that the foregoing
WITNESS my hand and official seal.  Signature of Notary Public	SUSAN L. WIENS Commission # 2043401 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Oct 27, 2017

**RECORDED: 12/05/2014**